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Youth Inpatient and Outpatient Self Inflicted Injury Counts, Ages 12 to 14, 
and Age-Specific Crude Rates per 10,000 Population, Illinois, 2009-2012

Inpatient and Outpatient Counts
10 - 16
17 - 51

52 - 1107
Age-Specific Crude Rates Per 10,000 Population

13.50 - 45.05
45.06 - 74.64
74.65 - 95.40
95.41 - 133.6
133.7 - 432.7
Data Supressed
High Risk Counties
Location of Schools Receiving Online Gatekeeper Training (286 Sites)

Note: Online gatekeeper training is funded through a grant from the Substance Abuse and Mental 
Health Services Administration and the grant is administered by the Illinois Department of Public Health
Note: High risk counties include counties with high to moderately high counts and high to moderately high rates
Prepared by the Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control

Note: Data supressed for counties without a blue circle
Source: Illinois Hospital Discharge, Illinois Department of Public Health, 2009-2012

Note: Training sites are current as of November, 2013

Inset of Cook and Collar Counties



Source: Illinois Hospital Discharge, Illinois Department of Public Health, 2009-2012 

Note: *Data suppressed for counties with less than 10 cases and in counties with 

rates below 10 cases per 10,000 population. 

Note: Self inflicted injury includes: 

 Poisoning by solid or liquid substances 

 Poisoning by gases in domestic use 

 Poisoning by other gases and vapors 

 Injury by hanging, strangulation, or suffocation 

 Injury by submersion (drowning) 

 Injury by firearms and explosives 

 Injury by cutting and piercing instrument 

 Injuries by jumping from high place, and 

 Injury by other and unspecified means 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by the Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control 

County 
Number of Inpatients 

and Outpatients 
Age-Spec Crude Rate per 

10,000 Pop 

Adams 24 91.29 

Alexander 0 - 
Bond * 49.42 

Brown * 186.34 
Bureau 13 96.37 
Calhoun 0 - 
Carroll * 34.13 
Cass * 17.73 

Champaign 86 141.54 
Christian * 68.44 

Clark 0 - 
Clay * 37.74 

Clinton * 13.50 
Coles 15 93.11 
Cook 1107 55.17 

Crawford * 40.98 
Cumberland * 171.57 

DeKalb 37 98.04 
De Witt * 45.05 
Douglas * 81.11 
DuPage 343 87.95 
Edgar * 82.76 

Edwards * 112.36 
Effingham * 41.12 

Fayette * 58.41 
Ford 10 160.51 

Franklin 10 63.82 
Fulton 12 90.84 

Gallatin 0 - 
Greene * 18.59 
Grundy 14 61.86 

Hamilton * 160.77 
Hancock 0 - 
Hardin * 61.35 

Henderson * 151.52 
Henry 26 129.10 

Iroquois 15 122.35 
Jackson * 40.82 
Jasper * 55.25 

Jefferson 16 116.45 
Jersey * 77.52 

Jo Daviess 0 - 
Johnson * 43.76 

Kane 216 85.69 
Kankakee 75 155.50 

Kendall 47 77.84 
Knox 24 133.33 
Lake 270 80.65 

La Salle 59 128.37 
Lawrence * 57.14 

Lee 23 188.83 
Livingston 34 225.76 

Logan 17 177.27 
McDonough 12 140.35 

McHenry 87 57.89 
McLean 46 74.64 

Macon 55 132.37 
Macoupin 38 205.29 
Madison 42 41.28 
Marion * 39.97 

Marshall * 22.47 
Mason * 84.60 
Massac * 68.26 
Menard * 100.00 
Mercer * 73.64 
Monroe * * 

Montgomery 12 116.39 
Morgan * 40.36 

   

County 
Number of Inpatients 

and Outpatients 
Age-Spec Crude Rate per 

10,000 Pop 

Moultrie * 80.78 
Ogle 31 133.56 

Peoria 69 95.00 
Perry * 90.09 
Piatt * 30.03 
Pike * 46.51 
Pope * 212.77 

Pulaski 0 - 
Putnam * 432.69 

Randolph * 18.37 
Richland * 50.51 

Rock Island 51 91.33 
St. Clair 59 52.51 
Saline * 20.90 

Sangamon 95 119.68 
Schuyler * 112.78 

Scott * 340.43 
Shelby 11 127.76 
Stark * 190.84 

Stephenson 17 95.40 
Tazewell 59 111.11 

Union * 31.50 
Vermilion 30 90.91 
Wabash * 23.20 
Warren 14 206.49 

Washington 12 230.77 
Wayne * 62.40 
White 0 - 

Whiteside 32 133.33 
Will 318 92.74 

Williamson 15 62.11 
Winnebago 137 110.28 
Woodford 15 87.36 

 

Young Adult Inpatient and Outpatient Self Inflicted Injury Counts, Ages 12 to 14, and  

Age-Specific Crude Rates per 10,000 Population, Illinois, 2009-2012 
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Inpatient and Outpatient Counts
!( 10 - 25
!( 26 - 125
!( 126 - 3481
Age-Specific Crude Rates Per 10,000 Population

16.01 - 96.85
96.86 - 172.90
172.91 - 228.70
228.71 - 303.10
303.11 - 1210.00
High Risk Counties

! Locations of Schools Receiving Online Gatekeeper Training (98 Sites)

Source: Illinois Hospital Discharge, Illinois Department of Public Health, 2009-2012
Notes: 
Data supressed in counties without a blue circle.
Training sites are current as of November, 2013.

Youth Inpatient and Outpatient Self-Inflicted Injury Counts, Ages 15 to 18, 
and Age-Specific Crude Rates per 10,000 Population, Illinois, 2009-2012

Online gatekeeper training is funded through a grant from the Substance 
Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration and the grant is administered 
by the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Prepared by the Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control

The map illustrates the burden of 
self-inflicted injury among youth ages 
15 to 18 in Illinois, and shows the 
current reach of an online gatekeeper 
training being administered to educate 
professionals within Illinois high 
schools on youth suicide.  Inpatient 
and outpatient total counts and 
age-specific crude rates per 10,000 
population are displayed to assist with 
identifying the highest risk counties 
(areas with high to moderately high 
rates and high to moderately 
high counts).



Source: Illinois Hospital Discharge, Illinois Department of Public Health, 2009-2012 

Note: *Data suppressed for counties with less than 10 cases and in counties with 

rates below 10 cases per 10,000 population. 

Note: Self inflicted injury includes: 

 Poisoning by solid or liquid substances 

 Poisoning by gases in domestic use 

 Poisoning by other gases and vapors 

 Injury by hanging, strangulation, or suffocation 

 Injury by submersion (drowning) 

 Injury by firearms and explosives 

 Injury by cutting and piercing instrument 

 Injuries by jumping from high place, and 

 Injury by other and unspecified means 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by the Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control 

County 
Number of Inpatients 

and Outpatients 
Age-Spec Crude Rate per 

10,000 Pop 

Adams 63 186.61 

Alexander * 56.98 
Bond 13 149.77 

Brown * 74.91 
Bureau 54 298.34 
Calhoun * 262.17 
Carroll * 95.50 
Cass * 78.23 

Champaign 233 205.05 
Christian 73 411.96 

Clark * 22.50 
Clay * 72.89 

Clinton 19 93.73 
Coles 73 259.60 
Cook 3481 125.77 

Crawford 16 168.42 
Cumberland 23 380.17 

DeKalb 62 101.87 
De Witt 11 135.80 
Douglas 14 131.83 
DuPage 1131 208.55 
Edgar 39 428.10 

Edwards * 241.69 
Effingham 34 181.82 

Fayette 13 116.38 
Ford 23 301.84 

Franklin 47 230.84 
Fulton 64 359.35 

Gallatin * 278.88 
Greene * 119.21 
Grundy 49 166.05 

Hamilton 15 342.47 
Hancock 16 172.60 
Hardin * 199.00 

Henderson * 238.73 
Henry 92 317.68 

Iroquois 44 255.52 
Jackson 34 111.22 
Jasper 10 203.25 

Jefferson 53 279.98 
Jersey 29 228.71 

Jo Daviess * 36.43 
Johnson * 34.54 

Kane 608 188.67 
Kankakee 270 414.56 

Kendall 166 230.56 
Knox 79 309.93 
Lake 811 178.62 

La Salle 123 205.89 
Lawrence * 93.83 

Lee 56 312.85 
Livingston 116 577.40 

Logan 69 464.02 
McDonough 37 232.27 

McHenry 343 172.89 
McLean 187 193.02 

Macon 185 324.39 
Macoupin 86 349.17 
Madison 150 109.95 
Marion 24 117.42 

Marshall 24 358.21 
Mason 26 334.19 
Massac * 40.16 
Menard 21 285.71 
Mercer 13 157.96 
Monroe * 16.01 

Montgomery 26 174.50 
Morgan 16 85.29 

   

County 
Number of Inpatients 

and Outpatients 
Age-Spec Crude Rate per 

10,000 Pop 

Moultrie 21 258.30 
Ogle 118 379.54 

Peoria 224 220.89 
Perry 16 151.95 
Piatt 13 132.25 
Pike * 73.35 
Pope * 183.82 

Pulaski * 66.45 
Putnam 17 596.49 

Randolph 14 95.04 
Richland * 50.96 

Rock Island 188 259.35 
St. Clair 208 136.71 
Saline * 49.02 

Sangamon 310 303.09 
Schuyler 15 416.67 

Scott 34 1209.96 
Shelby 19 157.28 
Stark * 121.21 

Stephenson 48 198.68 
Tazewell 158 229.02 

Union * 96.85 
Vermilion 86 195.37 
Wabash * 52.36 
Warren 20 198.02 

Washington 61 817.69 
Wayne 17 208.85 
White * 76.45 

Whiteside 73 235.48 
Will 820 185.03 

Williamson 53 169.93 
Winnebago 427 265.33 
Woodford 62 275.19 

 

Youth Inpatient and Outpatient Self Inflicted Injury Counts, Ages 15 to 18, and  

Age-Specific Crude Rates per 10,000 Population, Illinois, 2009-2012 
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Inpatient and Outpatient Counts
! 10 - 40
! 41 - 300

! 301 - 3328
Age-Specific Crude Rates Per 10,000 Population

23.81 - 82.86
82.87 - 117.73
117.74 - 162.92
162.93 - 218.07
218.08 - 990.42
Data Supressed
High Risk Counties

! Universities receiving Online Gatekeeper training (28 Sites)

Young Adult Inpatient and Outpatient Self Inflicted Injury Counts, Ages 19 to 24 
and Age-Specific Crude Rates per 10,000 Population, Illinois, 2009-2012

Note: Data supressed in counties without a red circle
Note: Online gatekeeper training was funded through a grant from the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
and the grant is administered by the Illinois Department of Public Health
Note: High risk counties include counties with high to moderately high counts and high to moderately high rates
Prepared by the Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control

Source: Illinois Hospital Discharge, Illinois Department of Public Health, 2009-2012
Note: Training sites are current as of November, 2013



Source: Illinois Hospital Discharge, Illinois Department of Public Health, 2009-2012 

Note: *Data suppressed for counties with less than 10 cases and in counties with 

rates below 10 cases per 10,000 population. 

Note: Self inflicted injury includes: 

 Poisoning by solid or liquid substances 

 Poisoning by gases in domestic use 

 Poisoning by other gases and vapors 

 Injury by hanging, strangulation, or suffocation 

 Injury by submersion (drowning) 

 Injury by firearms and explosives 

 Injury by cutting and piercing instrument 

 Injuries by jumping from high place, and 

 Injury by other and unspecified means 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared by the Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control 

County 
Number of Inpatients 

and Outpatients 
Age-Spec Crude Rate per 

10,000 Pop 

Adams 73 142.41 

Alexander 0 - 
Bond 13 82.86 

Brown * 27.10 
Bureau 45 217.08 
Calhoun 0 - 
Carroll 25 275.33 
Cass * 33.19 

Champaign 245 56.42 
Christian 55 223.94 

Clark * 57.92 
Clay 10 104.71 

Clinton 19 68.20 
Coles 118 108.70 
Cook 3328 75.97 

Crawford 26 177.60 
Cumberland 22 302.20 

DeKalb 90 45.77 
De Witt 14 136.85 
Douglas 16 117.73 
DuPage 767 115.40 
Edgar 50 450.05 

Edwards 10 245.70 
Effingham 42 167.60 

Fayette 27 155.44 
Ford 19 229.75 

Franklin 38 147.80 
Fulton 72 283.46 

Gallatin 18 512.82 
Greene 19 210.88 
Grundy 28 83.61 

Hamilton 14 286.30 
Hancock * 53.29 
Hardin * 136.99 

Henderson * 213.90 
Henry 102 321.26 

Iroquois 52 291.32 
Jackson 115 83.22 
Jasper * 116.09 

Jefferson 48 171.55 
Jersey 38 197.40 

Jo Daviess * 66.61 
Johnson * 69.79 

Kane 395 105.41 
Kankakee 101 100.45 

Kendall 119 168.94 
Knox 91 201.19 
Lake 713 130.68 

La Salle 156 193.74 
Lawrence 11 79.19 

Lee 41 167.35 
Livingston 119 418.42 

Logan 47 166.73 
McDonough 81 100.09 

McHenry 274 133.75 
McLean 209 75.47 

Macon 113 124.53 
Macoupin 87 262.36 
Madison 213 93.63 
Marion 26 93.76 

Marshall 11 145.50 
Mason 14 158.37 
Massac 13 135.84 
Menard 13 167.74 
Mercer 24 251.84 
Monroe * 30.21 

Montgomery 42 201.83 
Morgan 10 32.12 

   

County 
Number of Inpatients 

and Outpatients 
Age-Spec Crude Rate per 

10,000 Pop 

Moultrie 18 192.93 
Ogle 103 293.20 

Peoria 260 159.01 
Perry 26 131.65 
Piatt * 82.56 
Pike 10 95.42 
Pope 10 263.85 

Pulaski * 23.81 
Putnam 13 353.26 

Randolph 25 106.56 
Richland 15 134.53 

Rock Island 185 159.95 
St. Clair 249 116.40 
Saline 11 59.62 

Sangamon 318 219.80 
Schuyler * 110.86 

Scott 31 990.42 
Shelby 12 87.08 
Stark * 218.07 

Stephenson 49 154.62 
Tazewell 173 196.99 

Union 20 157.85 
Vermilion 92 162.92 
Wabash * 45.66 
Warren 17 91.06 

Washington 30 303.64 
Wayne 18 171.59 
White * 69.20 

Whiteside 74 188.10 
Will 488 99.57 

Williamson 77 162.93 
Winnebago 312 146.92 
Woodford 32 112.83 

 

Young Adult Inpatient and Outpatient Self Inflicted Injury Counts, Ages 19 to 24, and  

Age-Specific Crude Rates per 10,000 Population, Illinois, 2009-2012 



 

Middle School (Ages 12-14) High School (Ages 15-18)  Higher Education (Ages 19-24) 

County 
Number of 

Inpatients and 
Outpatients 

Age-Spec Crude 
Rate per 10,000 Pop 

Number of 
Inpatients and 

Outpatients 

Age-Spec Crude 
Rate Per 10,000 Pop 

Number of 
Inpatients and 

Outpatients 

Age-Spec Crude Rate 
Per 10,000 Pop 

Adams 24 91.29 63 186.61 73 142.41 
Alexander 0 - * 56.98 0 - 

Bond * 49.42 13 149.77 13 82.86 
Brown * 186.34 * 74.91 * 27.10 
Bureau 13 96.37 54 298.34 45 217.08 
Calhoun 0 - * 262.17 0 - 
Carroll * 34.13 * 95.50 25 275.33 

Cass * 17.73 * 78.23 * 33.19 
Champaign 86 141.54 233 205.05 245 56.42 

Christian * 68.44 73 411.96 55 223.94 
Clark 0 - * 22.50 * 57.92 
Clay * 37.74 * 72.89 10 104.71 

Clinton * 13.50 19 93.73 19 68.20 
Coles 15 93.11 73 259.60 118 108.70 
Cook 1107 55.17 3481 125.77 3328 75.97 

Crawford * 40.98 16 168.42 26 177.60 
Cumberland * 171.57 23 380.17 22 302.20 

DeKalb 37 98.04 62 101.87 90 45.77 
De Witt * 45.05 11 135.80 14 136.85 
Douglas * 81.11 14 131.83 16 117.73 
DuPage 343 87.95 1131 208.55 767 115.40 
Edgar * 82.76 39 428.10 50 450.05 

Edwards * 112.36 * 241.69 10 245.70 
Effingham * 41.12 34 181.82 42 167.60 

Fayette * 58.41 13 116.38 27 155.44 
Ford 10 160.51 23 301.84 19 229.75 

Franklin 10 63.82 47 230.84 38 147.80 
Fulton 12 90.84 64 359.35 72 283.46 

Gallatin 0 - * 278.88 18 512.82 
Greene * 18.59 * 119.21 19 210.88 
Grundy 14 61.86 49 166.05 28 83.61 

Hamilton * 160.77 15 342.47 14 286.30 
Hancock 0 - 16 172.60 * 53.29 
Hardin * 61.35 * 199.00 * 136.99 

Henderson * 151.52 * 238.73 * 213.90 
Henry 26 129.10 92 317.68 102 321.26 

Iroquois 15 122.35 44 255.52 52 291.32 
Jackson * 40.82 34 111.22 115 83.22 
Jasper * 55.25 10 203.25 * 116.09 

Jefferson 16 116.45 53 279.98 48 171.55 
Jersey * 77.52 29 228.71 38 197.40 

Jo Daviess 0 - * 36.43 * 66.61 
Johnson * 43.76 * 34.54 * 69.79 

Kane 216 85.69 608 188.67 395 105.41 
Kankakee 75 155.50 270 414.56 101 100.45 
Kendall 47 77.84 166 230.56 119 168.94 

Knox 24 133.33 79 309.93 91 201.19 
Lake 270 80.65 811 178.62 713 130.68 

La Salle 59 128.37 123 205.89 156 193.74 
Lawrence * 57.14 * 93.83 11 79.19 

Lee 23 188.83 56 312.85 41 167.35 
Livingston 34 225.76 116 577.40 119 418.42 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Youth and Young Adult Inpatient and Outpatient Self Inflicted Injury Counts and Age-Specific  
Crude Rates per 10,000 Population, Illinois, 2009-2012 

 



Middle School (Ages 12-14) High School (Ages 15-18) Higher Education (Ages 19-24) 

County 
Number of 

Inpatients and 
Outpatients 

Age-Spec Crude 
Rate per 10,000 Pop 

Number of 
Inpatients and 

Outpatients 

Age-Spec Crude 
Rate Per 10,000 Pop 

Number of 
Inpatients and 

Outpatients 

Age-Spec Crude Rate 
Per 10,000 Pop 

Logan 17 177.27 69 464.02 47 166.73 
McDonough 12 140.35 37 232.27 81 100.09 

McHenry 87 57.89 343 172.89 274 133.75 
McLean 46 74.64 187 193.02 209 75.47 
Macon 55 132.37 185 324.39 113 124.53 

Macoupin 38 205.29 86 349.17 87 262.36 
Madison 42 41.28 150 109.95 213 93.63 
Marion * 39.97 24 117.42 26 93.76 

Marshall * 22.47 24 358.21 11 145.50 
Mason * 84.60 26 334.19 14 158.37 
Massac * 68.26 * 40.16 13 135.84 
Menard * 100.00 21 285.71 13 167.74 
Mercer * 73.64 13 157.96 24 251.84 
Monroe * * * 16.01 * 30.21 

Montgomery 12 116.39 26 174.50 42 201.83 
Morgan * 40.36 16 85.29 10 32.12 
Moultrie * 80.78 21 258.30 18 192.93 

Ogle 31 133.56 118 379.54 103 293.20 
Peoria 69 95.00 224 220.89 260 159.01 
Perry * 90.09 16 151.95 26 131.65 
Piatt * 30.03 13 132.25 * 82.56 
Pike * 46.51 * 73.35 10 95.42 
Pope * 212.77 * 183.82 10 263.85 

Pulaski 0 - * 66.45 * 23.81 
Putnam * 432.69 17 596.49 13 353.26 

Randolph * 18.37 14 95.04 25 106.56 
Richland * 50.51 * 50.96 15 134.53 

Rock Island 51 91.33 188 259.35 185 159.95 
St. Clair 59 52.51 208 136.71 249 116.40 
Saline * 20.90 * 49.02 11 59.62 

Sangamon 95 119.68 310 303.09 318 219.80 
Schuyler * 112.78 15 416.67 * 110.86 

Scott * 340.43 34 1209.96 31 990.42 
Shelby 11 127.76 19 157.28 12 87.08 
Stark * 190.84 * 121.21 * 218.07 

Stephenson 17 95.40 48 198.68 49 154.62 
Tazewell 59 111.11 158 229.02 173 196.99 

Union * 31.50 * 96.85 20 157.85 
Vermilion 30 90.91 86 195.37 92 162.92 
Wabash * 23.20 * 52.36 * 45.66 
Warren 14 206.49 20 198.02 17 91.06 

Washington 12 230.77 61 817.69 30 303.64 
Wayne * 62.40 17 208.85 18 171.59 
White 0 - * 76.45 * 69.20 

Whiteside 32 133.33 73 235.48 74 188.10 
Will 318 92.74 820 185.03 488 99.57 

Williamson 15 62.11 53 169.93 77 162.93 
Winnebago 137 110.28 427 265.33 312 146.92 
Woodford 15 87.36 62 275.19 32 112.83 

Source: Illinois Hospital Discharge, Illinois Department of Public Health, 2009-2012 
Note: *Data is suppressed for counties with less than 10 cases and in counties with rates below 10 cases per 10,000 population. 
Note: Self inflicted injury includes: poisoning by solid or liquid substances; poisoning by gases in domestic use; poisoning by other gases and vapors; injury by hanging, 
strangulation, or suffocation; injury by submersion (drowning); injury by firearms and explosives, injury by cutting and piercing instrument, injuries by jumping from high place; and 
injury by other and unspecified means . 
 
Prepared by the Division of Chronic Disease Prevention and Control  


